



ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION ITANAGAR

## DAILY CAUSE LIST

## (FOR 18<sup>TH</sup> DECEMBER, 2024 AT 02:00 PM) (AFTERNOON) BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT OF SHRI KHOPEY THALEY STATE INFORMATION COMMISSIONER

SL.	CASE /APPEAL	HEARING	NAME OF APPELANT/	NAME OF RESPONDENT &
NO	NO.	STAGE	COMPLAINANT & CONTACT NO.	CONTACT NO.
1	APIC-417-2023	11 <sup>th</sup>	Shri Tasi Chader, Contact No. 9402747750	PIO- Director Rural Development, Itanagar, Papum Pare District, A.P
2	APIC-504/2023	8 <sup>th</sup>	Shri Palen Laa, Contact no. 7085354892	PIO-Cum-Deputy Commissioner, O/o the Deputy Commissioner, Raga, District:- Kamle, A.P
3	APIC-505/2023	7 <sup>th</sup>	Shri Palen Laa, Contact no. 7085354892	PIO-Cum-Deputy Commissioner, O/o the Deputy Commissioner, Raga, District:- Kamle, A.P
4	APIC-927/2023	6 <sup>th</sup>	Shri Palen Laa, Contact no. 7085354892	PIO-Cum-O/o the District Forest Officer, Raga, District:- Kamle, A.P
5	APIC-220/2023	14 <sup>th</sup>	Shri Tasi Chader, Contact No.9402747750	PIO-Cum-BDO, CD Block Limeking Taksing, U/Subansiri, A.P.
6	APIC-788/2023	6 <sup>th</sup>	Shri Dongru Tania, Contact No. 7005481022	PIO-Cum-Director of Social Justice & Empowerment Govt. of A. P, Itanagar, Distt. Papum Pare
7	APIC-453/2023	10 <sup>th</sup>	Shri Buli Bhai & Kabak Povitro, Contact No. 7085775809/ 7630016510	PIO-Cum-O/o the Deputy Commissioner, Raga, Dist:-Kamle, A.P

Therefore, all the above PIOs and Appellants are hereby directed to appear in person before the Hon'ble Court of **Shri Khopey Thaley**, **State Information Commissioner** on the above cited date and time as scheduled in person or online.

To avail online hearing download "<u>WEBEX MEETING APP"</u> from Google Play Store. For further assistance may contact Shri Himanshu Verma, IT Consultant/ Computer Programmer (Mobile No. 8319014957). Please notify or get in touch atleast one day prior to the hearing.

Memo No. SIC-KT/Daily Cause List/2024/04 Copy to:-

Dated Itanagar, the 13<sup>th</sup> December, 2024.

- 1. The Superintendent of Police SP Capital, Itanagar with a request to depute security personnel accordingly.
- 2. The SP Security, PHQ, Itanagar for kind information please.
- 3. Computer Programmer/ Computer Operator for uploading on the Website of APIC accordingly.
- 4. Case file.
- 5. Notice board.

Dy. Registrar Registrar APIC, Itanagar.

Deplety Registrar Arunachal Predesh Internation Commission Itanagar.